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ICICI Bank Limited, Shanghai Branch
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Tariff of Accounts and Services for Corporate Customers

o AFITER (AIARMESEGHNE) & T AT R RO P IRB RS . AT, AR RIE A Aol HUGATEAR
NEF S BLURAMETR
This tariff (as may be amended or supplemented from time to time) applies to services provided by our branch to its
corporate customers.
The term "corporate customers” shall, when used in this tariff, refer to corporations, enterprises, institutions and other non-
personal customers, as well as sole proprietors.

o ATIRAFET ZBZ=HFABRBEMAER AT AN T SRR HE /B 5624 R TR S SR T P gk . KRR S
Foako X T BRREEHERIUN/ECE 5¢ 24 R 98- R AR T B2, AAT 3 J AR IE A % ) 154 .
This tariff comes into effect from 05 September 2023. The charges, accounts and services in this tariff may be adjusted
from time to time at the branch's discretion or according to laws and regulations and/or directives as given by the local
authorities, and the branch shall not be liable for not notifying the customers of such adjustments caused by any change in
regulatory requirements.

o KPR (AIARBHEEN ) R S%

This tariff (as may be amended or supplemented from time to time) is for the customers' information only

o WERARAT IR AR SRR IR EOE i AR 55 HL/BRUU W3R T3 Ak 205E s ARSI SR LAXUT SiAT 28T & A vk
If the service provided by the Branch to a customer involves extra element or is specially designed for that customer and/or
the parties have separate lawful agreement on service charges, the service charges shall be governed by provisions of
such separate agreement
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The basis of pricing

e M4 «

The basis of Pricing:

1. (REARATIRSGS U B M) ChESAT IR B E R S ERKEMISNERAS2 0 1 4458 15%)

< Measures for Administration of Commercial Banks’ Services Prices > (Order No. 1 [2014] of China Banking Regulatory
Commission and the National Development and Reform Commission)

2. (CRTENRRENARLT RS BUM R SMBUR EMN B X a)  CRethks [201 4] 26 8%5)

< Notice of National Development and Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on Printing and Releasing
the Catalogue of Government-Guided Prices and Government-Determined Prices of Commercial Banks’ Services> ( Fa Gai Jia Ge
[2014] No. 268)

3+ CRTHUHAME 15 RLARAT B0 Sl i iR S sl i) O [2 0171 125 0%5)
< Notice of the National Development & Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on Cancelling and
Suspending Commercial Banks’ Fee Charges on Partial Basic Financial Services > (Fa Gai Jia Ge Gui [2017] No. 1250)

4. (PEERGRES DHPAERAE . RESEZR . MEE. ARERIT. s8R TS E TR R et bRt 5t
L3 A I D)

<Notice of China Banking & Insurance Regulatory Commission, the Ministry of Industry and Information Technology, the National
Development and Reform Commission, the Ministry of Public Finance, the People’s Bank of China and the State Administration
for Market Regulation on Further Regulating Credit Financing Charges and Reducing the Comprehensive Costs of Enterprise
Financing> (Yin Bao Jian Fa [2020] No. 18)

A& KUl 9 R ONBUNR SN BUTEN, =5 i .
Description for Tariff Classification: Chapter two is Government-guided pricing items, chapter three is Market-oriented pricing
items.

Ef HLi% Complaint hotline: 021 —8 017155 6
P #F Complaint email: queries.shanghai@icicibank.com


mailto:queries.shanghai@icicibank.com

”ICICI Bank

B =

Catalogue

Fow o IEHUE ARSI PR A R S BUR

Chapter 1 Service fee concession relief policy of regulatory provisions
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Chapter 2 Government-guided pricing items
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Chapter 3 Tariff of Accounts and Services for Corporate Customers
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Chapter 1
Service fee concession relief policy of regulatory provisions

LA R 14 e 55 W 9 D Rk S T

Service fee concession relief policy of regulatory provisions

FF5 8RRl G B B Hk 5535 H k55 N & (i U
Sr No. EHZ ltems Content Supporting Remark
Client who'is
applicable
with the
discount
waiver policy
1 R b R 2 o0 TS W ARAT B — b st DO b SR IR 5 A sead an ) GRIEAR [201 1] 94%9) , B
BRAGTHIN, FRAT A N AL GER G ANEETESHO SO0 55 e 9% . 5 9% 45 9% H
According to < Supplementary Notice of China Banking Regulatory Commission on Supporting Commercial Banks to
Further Improve Financial Services for Small and Micro Enterprises > (Yin Jian Fa [2011] No.94), commercial banks
may not charge financial advisory fees, consulting fees, etc. for small micro-enterprise loans (including personal
operating loans) except syndicated loans.
2 AT B PR I T8 | 3R B R 5 Il IR S5 (ExitZ. h 9k
corporate Financial treasury funds | Provide financial treasury | AR T T#) 2 Free of charge
remittance fee funds remittance services FEL Y I B b
fEEnY G
3 AL RoR Bl T2 NRUR BT SR B RIS 9t
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corporate Remittance fee for Transfer of funds for disaster
disaster relief funds relief
4 A PRl 45 V3K T2 2% N <V SR B R 55
corporate Pension remittance fee Services provided for
pension remittances
5 A PR L TRk ek St T T8O SS
corporate Staff wage remittance Provide staff wage
fee remittance services
6 A BIEYY SR B 5 5 FRALRAR G R S5
corporate Retirement pension Provide retirement pension
remittance fee remittance services
7 A FrE Il T Lk S I
corporate Elders pension Provide elders pension
remittance fee remittance services

[2001] 79
1%5)
< Notices from
State Planning
Commission and
People's Bank of
China on the
establishment of
the standard of
electronic transfer
fees > (Ji Jia
Ge[2001]No.791)

Free of charge

Uik
Free of charge

I, RO 2 T
Charge reduced, 2
Yuan for each
transaction

A, RN 2 T
Charge reduced, 2
Yuan for each
transaction

A, RN 2 T
Charge reduced, 2
Yuan for each
transaction
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8 N FHRITE KA (REFERHFR) RNE PRGN R TR R T BN AR i AR AT AR S5 L 2
corporate BHE2 WK P EHSE CS/ANEIK | TR RS R EE | R SMEUREN B X108 Free

FUERES, FED MERM, W%
FUHE, 0 AR E B AN AAT IR
(ANEEHA SEKD Fildk
EEAAED ORISR, KXt
HAERATIFSLHIME—TK P (AN S5
R STEIKTD S S AR AR PR
o CEMTHEANARTIK
For those banking customer
accounts (excluding credit cards)
which haven’t enjoyed free account
management fees (including small
account management fee, below
the same) and annual fee,
according to the customer's
application, one of the bank
accounts designated (excluding
credit cards, VIP accounts) can
enjoy free of account management
fee and annual fee

MR SEED
Provide the clients
with RMB banking
account services
(excluding credit
cards, VIP accounts)

Y (R [201
41 268%) . (HXK
MR G s PEERES
IR B AL A5 B AR AT

3 JE it 4 i R 25 Wi o 1)
Gy CkRehsE L2 01

71 1250%)

< Measures for
Administration of
Commercial Banks’
Services Prices > ( Order
No. 1 [2014] of China
Banking Regulatory
Commission and the
National Development and
Reform Commission),
< Notice of the National
Development & Reform
Commission and China
Banking Regulatory
Commission on Cancelling
and Suspending
Commercial Banks’ Fee
Charges on Partial Basic
Financial Services > (Fa
Gai Jia Ge Gui [2017] No.
1250)
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9

Al
corporate

HRAT AU BE 58 AT Rk
o X CRIRAE AV 2 AR AR H IS
PB4, AU BTGB . Y
2 NI 325 SR T B AE DY R AE UE ]
i

Banks may not charge the fee on

credit funds to be entrusted with
the transfer. No fund management

fee shall be charged for credit
funds that have been allocated but
have not been used by the
enterprise. Cancel the legal person
account overdraft commitment fee
and credit proving fee.

FEAE LTRSS
Provide credit link
services

(PERR S TAATE
BAER . KEBUEZR . M
. NREYT. migiiE s
JRI RT3 HVEAE DR R 5
Wedlh BRI ALl R BT R R

ARHEAD AR KR
(2020) 18 %

<Notice of China Banking
& Insurance Regulatory
Commission, the Ministry
of Industry and
Information Technology,
the National Development
and Reform Commission,
the Ministry of Public
Finance, the People’s Bank
of China and the State
Administration for Market
Regulation on Further
Regulating Credit
Financing Charges and
Reducing the
Comprehensive Costs of
Enterprise Financing> (Yin
Bao Jian Fa [2020] No. 18)

2
Free
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Chapter 2
Catalogue for government-guided pricing items
1 NRDEN SR
For CNY LOCAL REMITTANCE

1.1 fR4T7AZL CNY Cashier's order
Favh, Rk

TARYE, Rk
HRE, Rk

Commission fee: Waived

Stationary fee: Waived

Report Loss fee: Waived

TEANRYE: B 50K e B 2 B R M 2 50 1 BT M 2 45 e b ARA T 30 70 R it < it I 95 A 2l D e (e e i A (2017) 1250 )

Basis of pricing: < Notice of the National Development & Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on
Cancelling and Suspending Commercial Banks’ Fee Charges on Partial Basic Financial Services > (Fa Gai Jia Ge Gui [2017] No.
1250)

1.2 NFSCEE

Fo:dh, NRM 1 Iu/E
TA%, ANRM 0.4 ju/ik

ek, EM4H 0.1% CRE 5 Tl 5 78)
N MARSEMIET, K

Commission fee: Waived
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Stationary fee: CNY 0.40 per piece

Report Loss fee: 0.10%, Min. CNY5 per piece

ENRYE: T EER I 20 T B DV ARAT IR S5 BURN H S BURFE B H 3%

s CReiids (2014) 268 5)

Basis of pricing: < Notice of National Development and Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on
Printing and Releasing the Catalogue of Government-Guided Prices and Government-Determined Prices of Commercial Banks’
Services> ( Fa Gai Jia Ge [2014] No. 268)

* TEETR S TR AN S TR — ARSI . S SRR BRI Y, T SRARATIRIEH R T4 9% . * Both Commission fee and
stationary fee are charged at the time of purchase. For voided cheque due to customer's own reasons, the commission fee could
be claimed back.

1.3 #4TILEE CNY Bank Draft

FH, Rk

TAE, Hik
HRE, Rk

Commission fee: Waived

Stationary fee: Waived

Report Loss fee: Waived

TEANT R B 5K e B 2 [ R M 2 50 T EDUH AR 2 45 o ML AR AT 1 70 Rt < it il 95 WA 2l A aE i (R et A% (2017) 1250 %)

Basis of pricing: < Notice of the National Development & Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on
Cancelling and Suspending Commercial Banks’ Fee Charges on Partial Basic Financial Services > (Fa Gai Jia Ge Gui [2017] No.
1250)

1.4 NRMEEATE G KICRT2:5% (R R i A & 3258 i B Mg WA 18 2 HSGR A IK 5 3T SLAEARAT
CNY Cross-bank Payment Transfer (via the Counter)

RN

Amount of each transfer

ANRM 177/ (& 17570 : ARM 578, CNY 10,000 or less: CNY5

AT 1 /-10 Ayt (F 10 /o) : AR M 10 7t CNY10,000 to CNY 100,000(including 100,000) : CNY10
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AR 10 /5-50 /ist (% 50 fyo) : AR 15 7t CNY100,000 to CNY 500,000(including 500,000) : CNY15
AR 50 /5-100 ot (7 100 foo) AR 20 jt CNY500,000 to CNY 1,000,000(including 1,000,000) : CNY20
I AT 100 Jjoc: Ak 0.002%, fxE AR H 200 Jt Over CNY1,000,000: 0.002%, Max. CNY200

IR B P Rk PR e 2
For financial treasury, disaster relief and pension payments, waive the remittance handling fee.

SEM A : R T ENRRDARAT IR S BURF HR ST BUR E O H Az Cktirtk (2014) 268 5)

< Notice of National Development and Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on Printing and Releasing
the Catalogue of Government-Guided Prices and Government-Determined Prices of Commercial Banks’ Services> ( Fa Gai Jia Ge
[2014] No. 268)

e WAT AT RN LSS,  _Lakisde 9t gt 2%

* Our branch currently doesn’t operate RMB business, above information for your reference only.
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Chapter 3

Tariff of Accounts and Services for Corporate Customers

BREF H
ALl Residential Account Free
AL2 EBERE S H
" Non-Residential Account Free
BREF H
A2.1 Residential Account Free
JEtERE £t 300 REMH/FSIEE (BLART 2100)
A2.2 Non-Residential Account USD 300 or equivalent per customer per annum
(or CNY 2100)




ﬁ ICICI Bank

A3.1

FHEW,
Handling fee

£5T 20 REME/E (BART 140)
USD 20 or equivalent per request (or CNY 140)

Over 12 Months

12 MALA Rtk
Ad.1l Within 12 Months Free
£ 20 RFAE/E (FART 140) . F—REAIHRIE
Ad2 12 4~ A LT

USD20 or equivalent per copy (or CNY140). First
request free

& SWIFT B ILICN
Inward Remittance via SWIFT

%5 5 RHEMH/E (BART35)
USD 5 or equivalent per transaction (or CNY 35)

B2.1 &t SWIFT B H
) Outward Remittance Via SWIFT
LR & 0.125% %5t 30 HFHFH ( %t 135 HEMH (A
Fum 0.125% of transaction amount AR T 210) [T 945)
B2.1.1 H;na‘“n Commission USD 30 or USD 135 or
9 FHhne 2k equivalent (or equivalent (or CNY
Plus SWIFT Charge CNY 210) 945)
B2.1.2 AR B =5t 25 HEH (BARKT 175)
" SWIFT Charge USD25 or equivalent (or CNY175)
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HIE: LIRS R AR B SMRBEAT AT RN 2 F o 5 AN I 3K E I CRAEGR A A BB RIS 300
Note: The charges for Outward Remittance via SWIFT do not contain any charges that may be imposed by overseas correspondent banks. As such,
your beneficiary may not receive the full amount of the remittance

c11 FF 3L {8 R/ 545 FE
. DC/Back to Back DC Issuance
RIBIRE O b 2 % 3T 100 S E(E (
37 42 IS 0 5 T As per approved rate in facility agreement AR 700)
c111 DC/Back to Back DC Issuance Commission USD 100 or
EEYILER TS equivalent (or
Plus SWIFT Charge CNY 700)
C1.1.2 CER {787 %7t 50 HE (i (BAR M 350)
- SWIFT Charge USD 50 or equivalent (or CNY 350)
c12 (S AE/E B Ik
: Amendment to DC/Back to Back DC
R FF 315 FE 5T 100 HEH (
& -1 HE KA oW Same as DC Issuance AR 700)
C1.2.1 Amendment - Increased Amount/Extension USD 100 or
of Validity H 0 AR 2 equivalent (or
Plus SWIFT Charge CNY 700)
£t 100 HEEH/ERBE (HART 700)
% — B EER (BFEBCAERID USD 100 or equivalent per request (or CNY700)
C1.2.2 Amendment - Others (Including
Cancellation) T hn H R o
Plus SWIFT Charge
C1.2.3 A 2 %7t 50 BE A (BARM 350)
- SWIFT Charge USD 50 or equivalent (or CNY 350)
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HOBYE
S Import Bills
5T 50 HFMH (
crag | PTG 1A 4411 0.15% HN R T 350)
.3. . . . . . USD 50 or
Handling Commission 0.15% of import bills amount L
equivalent (or
CNY 350)
BEFRIEEHUY 0.10%/FE (BA HilEFHH %It 50 HFEH (
L EGE USRI IS AR 350)
C1.3.2 Acceptance Commission/Deferred 0.10% per annum of import bills amount from USD 50 or
Payment Commission date of acceptance till maturity date on pro-rata | equivalent (or
basis CNY 350)
T ARTLET (I SOAS RT3 T %50 HEME (
TR ST, FRUSCUOE e T 8: 30 N A R1T 350)
C1.3.3 Commission In Lieu of Exchange & Dgﬁﬁ%ﬁ% 0'12?% USD 50 or
. . 0.125% of import bills amount .
(collection and payment currency is same equivalent (or
as documentary currency) CNY350)
ciaa | AL £ 100 SF[/FRA T LART 700)
e Discrepancy handling Fee USD 100 or equivalent per request (or CNY 700)
BEA A Rt Bl A 50 ExsEH (AILERHEL
R HEH 31 REZEFFRAL) (350 TARM)
2 S 4 N Ga#H#uE= [ GREAXR%-30 X) /30] ™A £t 50 REFMH (
@%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ}i% (REEHFHREZHE—TA USD 50 or equivalent per month on pro-rata AR T 350)
C13.5 ARSI WO basi . USD 50
e Overdue Bills handling Fee (Bills remains asis for overdue mo nths (counting fror_n 1.:he ) > or
g
unpaid more than one month) 31st day from the bill due date or submitting equivalent (or
date till payment date) (or CNY 350) (calculation | CNY350)
of overdue month = {(No. of overdue days - 30
days)/30} months
cL4 X 443R [E/HE 4k %7t 50 S E(H (A RT 350)
: Document Return / Rejection USDS50 or equivalent per request (or CNY350)
c2.1 15 FRE/E X A5 FR UEE A0
: DC/Back to Back DCAdvising
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18 FIE/E X 1 15 R UEE 5

5T 40 S FH/BEFLERIE. WXHEHIE. (5
AR T 280)

c2.11 DC/Back to Back DC Advising USD 40 or equivalent per DC/Back to Back DC
Advising (or CNY 280)
Cc2.1.2 18 FRUESE X 15 {5 A RS o S H i
- DC/Back to Back DC Amendment Advising | Free
{ERIE/E N5 FERE 3% (EMS) —
L . Ex 5 HEHEH/IE (AR 35)
€2.1.3 SI:Z ;ueck(?MBst;ck DC original delivery USD 5 or equivalent per transaction (or CNY 35)
L MT710 3 i S0l A0 {F A E R AR 9% @
Cc2.1.4 SWIFT Charge for L/C advising through Fre -
MT710/SWIFT ree
1R BRI DR S G AT — 58 L 7T 100 B E(H (
&’ HRYEARAT KU SRR B £ S IR 2R Ay W AR 700)
C2.2 . . As per approved % of the LC amount. USD 100 or
Confirmation fee
*Quoted on case-by-case basis as per bank equivalent (or
&country risk as well as confirmation period CNY 700)
H A B
c23 Export Bills
25T 50 RFAH (
B\ R 350)
C23.1 H O R A B T4 2 HAR A 0.15% Minimum of
e Handling Commission 0.15% of the bill amount USD50 or
equivalent (or
CNY350)
FRARTLET, () SO BT b 5 s £ 50 HEME (
TR —A T, RORTE #5238 o - B\ R 350)
o VU LR £ 4101 0.125%

C2.3.2 Commlfswn In Lieu of Exchange ) 0.125% of negotiated export bill amount USIZ.) 50 or
(collection and payment currency is same equivalent (or
as documentary currency) CNY350)

Cc2.33 A 2 % 25 HEFE/E (AR 175)

SWIFT Charge

USD25 or equivalent per message (or CNY175)
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i. 4T EBLE % For TT payment cases : 35T
75 XEFE (AR 525)
USD 75 or equivalent per request (or CNY 525)
b oy il. X T % R LA $.45 For cases where
C2.3.4 Ee?mﬁbﬁf:;?n% Realisation Commission reimbursement claim needs to be made
(MT742/MT799 etc.):
£t 250 HEME (S ART 1,750)
USD 250 or equivalent per request (or CNY
1,750)
HyEEA CE-MRBGEEAT, S EEAT 2 A
DL PR AT AR Cim&EA)D 2
c2.4 Dishonor of bill (Note - In case of dishonor | 37t 50 B E(H/E (AR 350)
: of bill, dishonor charges along with USD 50 or equivalent per message (or CNY350)
courier and swift (if applicable) charges
shall be recovered
{E AR
€25 L/C Transfer
25T 50 HEMH (
cosg | EEEE AL 4300 0.15% LT 350)
e LC Transfer 0.15% of transferring amount )20 or
equivalent (or
CNY350)
ENEF: IERATIEN AT 0.15%; LKA B £t 50 REFMH (
&t - BMEMBIE KA RN I ER £ EREHHY 0.15% AR 350)
C2.5.2 Amendment - Increase L/C Amount or For amount increase: 0.15% of increased L/C USD50 or
Extend Validity amount; For validity extension: 0.15% of full L/C equivalent (or
amount CNY350)
C2.5.3 &t - Hith %7t 50 % HE (BART 350)
= Amendment - Others USD 50 or equivalent (or CNY 350)
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b1 TS RAT R PR
BG/SBLC Issuance
ARIB VBT L 3% 3 35T 100 B E{E (
bt 3 TR P FE T As per approved rate in facility agreement AR 700)
" BG/SBLC Issuance Commission USI? 100 or
SNk T equivalent (or
Plus SWIFT Charge CNY 700)
D12 AR 2 %7t 50 HE (M (AR T 350)
il SWIFT Charge USD 50 or equivalent (or CNY 350)
b2 SERT R/ % R E
Amendment to BG/SBLC
RFFILHRATRE £t 100 SE(H (
&k P -1 B E KA 0N Same as BG Issuance AR 700)
D2.1 Amendment - Increased Amount/Extension USD 100 or
of Validity 0 2 equivalent (or
Plus SWIFT Charge CNY 700)
£t 100 HEEH/ERBE (HART 700)
B8P — BB B4R CRFERUARE FIE USD 100 or equivalent per request (or CNY700)
D2.2 Amendment - Others (Including
Cancellation) VIR
Plus SWIFT Charge
D2.3 A 2 %7t 50 HE (M (BAR M 350)
" SWIFT Charge USD 50 or equivalent (or CNY 350)
b3 T (R P P
BG/SBLC Advising
X 40 HEEEERITRE . FAGBRIERME (8
D3.1 HRATOR B 4% A F EsE 2 AR 280)
: BG/SBLC Advising USD 40 or equivalent per BG/SBLC Advising (or
CNY 280)
D3.2 HRAT OR B 4% A P EAS e i 9% Rk
i BG/SBLC Amendment Advising Free
D3.3 AT IR RS 25 TS FHIEJR fFi%1%  (EMS) £ 5 HFHIE (HART 35)
- BG/SBLC original delivery charge (EMS) USD 5 or equivalent per transaction (or CNY 35)
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i MT799 Bk L SCE FIRAT PR e/ 2 HIAE HIIE (Y

LR B R
SWIFT Charge for BG/ SBLC advising Free
through MT799/SWIFT etc.

D3.4

E1 PERNH (IREE®) X5 HFMH/IE (HARMT 35)

Inland China (mainland) (EMS) USD 5 or equivalent per transaction (or CNY35)
E2 BAERIMX %5t 50 HEFME/E (AR 350)

Outside mainland China USD 50 or equivalent per courier (or CNY 350)




